
Lady Buff 
Softball Schedule

2025
District 22-AAAA

Date
Fri. Jan 10
Mon. Jan 27
Fri. Jan 31
Tues. Feb 4
Mon. Feb 10
Feb 13 - 15 
Tues. Feb 18 
Feb. 20 - 22
Tues. Feb 25
Fri. Feb 28 
Tues. Mar 4 
Mon. Mar 10 
Tues. Mar 11
Tues. Mar 18 
Fri. Mar 21 
Tues. Mar 25 
Sat. Mar 29 
Tues. April 1
Fri. April 4
Tues. April 8 
Fri. April 11
Tues. April 15

Opponent
First Day of Practice
Mumford Scrimmage
Schulenburg Scrimmage
Burton Scrimmage
Thrall
Leadoff Classic 
Cameron
Cameron Tournament
Pflugerville Hendrickson
Lexington
Brenham
Bryan Rudder 
Navasota
Navasota
Smithville
Smithville (little league night)
La Grange
La Grange
Bellville
Bellville
Caldwell
Caldwell (parent/senior night)

Site
-
Mumford
Schulenburg
Giddings 
Thrall 
Bryan/CS
Giddings
Cameron
Giddings
Lexington
Giddings
Bryan
Giddings
Navasota
Smithville
Giddings
La Grange
Giddings
Giddings
Bellville
Caldwell
Giddings

JV
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

V
-

5:00
-

5:00
6:00
TBA
6:00
TBA
6:00
5:00
5:00
TBA

12:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

April 22 - District Certification 
April 26 - Bi-District Deadline
May 3 -  Area Deadline 
May 10 - Regional Semi-Final Deadline
May 17 - Regional Final Deadline 
May 24 - State Semi-Final Deadline 
May 29 - May 31 - STATE TOURNAMENT 

Head Coach - Kasey Wiggins 
Assistant Coach - Kevin Majewski
Assistant Coach - Casey Faske

Athletic Director - Luke Hobbs
Principal - Michael Mahoney 
Superintendent - Dr. Ray DeSpain


